
Vermont (1-0-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Iona College (0-1-0, 0-0-0)
8/26/2021 at New Rochelle, NY (Mazzella Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 58:56 (YELLOW), #6 Fernandez,Jon Paul (ION)   76:25 (YELLOW), #21 Lerech, Nacho (UVM)   83:30 (YELLOW),
#22 Monaghan,Luke (ION)   88:58 (YELLOW), #22 Moulton-Condiotti, J (UVM)   

Date: 8/26/2021
Attendance: 175
Stadium: Mazzella Field
Officials: Referee, David Belmnahia   Asst. Referee, Manny
Tehrani   Kyle O'Grady   Scorer, Iona SID   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Vermont 1 1 2
Iona College 0 0 0

Vermont 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Silveira, Nathan 0 0 0 0 90
MID 2 Pacella, Daniel 2 0 0 0 90
MID 8 Borie, Yves 1 0 0 0 63
MID 10 M?r Geirsson, ?mir 0 0 0 0 43
MID 13 Nagy, Alex 5 2 1 0 61
FWD 15 Black, Matt 2 1 0 1 65
FWD 21 Lerech, Nacho 4 3 1 1 65
FWD 22 Moulton-Condiotti, J 0 0 0 0 70
DEF 25 Egan, Noah 0 0 0 1 90
DEF 28 Barrett, Zach 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 31 Pilja, Arian 0 0 0 0 54

Substitutes
4 Lillie, Garrett 1 0 0 0 70
7 Rouleau, Evan 0 0 0 0 15
11 Leheta, Jared 0 0 0 0 15
18 Jimmo, Nolan 0 0 0 0 25
20 Thompson, Connor 0 0 0 0 29
35 Vitale, Jacob 0 0 0 0 36
36 Murray, Max 2 0 0 0 21

Totals 17 6 2 3 992

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Silveira, Nathan 90:00 0 5

Totals 0 5

Iona College 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Nelson,Zach 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Mero,Elird 0 0 0 0 26
DEF 3 Geddes,Christian 1 0 0 0 36
DEF 4 Timchenko,Tim 0 0 0 0 69
MID 5 Russo,Federico 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Fernandez,Jon Paul 0 0 0 0 62
MID 11 Calvo-Salinas,Edu 1 1 0 0 69
FWD 13 Lopez,Lenworth 0 0 0 0 56
MID 16 Pinillos,Ricardo 1 1 0 0 64
DEF 17 Jamett,Tomas 1 1 0 0 90
FWD 23 Azzam Ruiz,Camil 2 1 0 0 63

Substitutes
8 Hernandez,Alessio 2 1 0 0 34
9 Mackic,Esad 1 0 0 0 34
14 Shelton,Andre 0 0 0 0 21
22 Monaghan,Luke 0 0 0 0 21
24 Silva,Jose 0 0 0 0 27
25 Cagna,Thiago 0 0 0 0 48
28 Gonzalez,Inigo 0 0 0 0 70
29 Holczinger,Noah 0 0 0 0 21

Totals 9 5 0 0 991

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Nelson,Zach 90:00 2 4

Totals 2 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Vermont 7 10 17
Iona College 4 5 9

Saves By Period
Vermont 2 3 5
Iona College 1 3 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Vermont 2 4 6
Iona College 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Vermont 13 6 19
Iona College 5 7 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

20:00 UVM Lerech, Nacho Black, Matt , Egan, Noah

GOAL by UVM Lerech, Nacho (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Black, Matt and Egan, Noah, goal
number 1 for season.

65:12 UVM Nagy, Alex Lerech, Nacho
GOAL by UVM Nagy, Alex, Assist by Lerech,
Nacho, goal number 1 for season.



Time Play By Play
00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Silveira, Nathan at goalie for Vermont.
00:00 Nelson,Zach at goalie for Iona College.
01:11 Shot by UVM Nagy, Alex WIDE.
01:30 Shot by UVM Borie, Yves WIDE.
02:56 Foul on Iona College Azzam Ruiz,Camil [02:56].
03:38 Foul on Vermont Lerech, Nacho [03:38].
04:14 Offside against Iona College.
06:46 Foul on Vermont Egan, Noah [06:46].
07:35 Shot by UVM Nagy, Alex WIDE.
08:35 Foul on Iona College Jamett,Tomas [08:35].
08:41 Shot by UVM Nagy, Alex BLOCKED.
08:52 Foul on Iona College Azzam Ruiz,Camil [08:52].
09:22 Offside against Vermont.
14:32 Shot by UVM Lerech, Nacho, SAVE Nelson,Zach.
14:53 Foul on Vermont Black, Matt [14:53].
15:54 Corner kick by UVM [15:54].
20:00 GOAL by UVM Lerech, Nacho (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Black, Matt and Egan, Noah, goal number 1 for season.

Vermont 1, Iona College 0
20:00 UVM substitution: Vitale, Jacob for M?r Geirsson, ?mir.
20:00 UVM substitution: Lillie, Garrett for Black, Matt.
20:00 UVM substitution: Jimmo, Nolan for Pilja, Arian.
20:10 ION substitution: Gonzalez,Inigo for Geddes,Christian.
21:53 Corner kick by UVM [21:53].
23:02 Shot by ION Pinillos,Ricardo, SAVE Silveira, Nathan.
24:31 Foul on Vermont Nagy, Alex [24:31].
26:00 ION substitution: Geddes,Christian for Mero,Elird.
27:24 Foul on Vermont Lerech, Nacho [27:24].
27:56 Shot by ION Azzam Ruiz,Camil, SAVE Silveira, Nathan.
28:40 Foul on Vermont Nagy, Alex [28:40].
29:19 Foul on Iona College Pinillos,Ricardo [29:19].
30:23 UVM substitution: Rouleau, Evan for Nagy, Alex.
30:23 UVM substitution: Leheta, Jared for Lerech, Nacho.
30:42 Foul on Vermont Vitale, Jacob [30:42].
31:26 Foul on Vermont Jimmo, Nolan [31:26].
31:51 Foul on Vermont Leheta, Jared [31:51].
34:04 Foul on Vermont Lillie, Garrett [34:04].
34:42 Corner kick by ION [34:42].
35:11 ION substitution: Hernandez,Alessio for Lopez,Lenworth.
35:11 ION substitution: Mackic,Esad for Pinillos,Ricardo.
35:53 Shot by ION Azzam Ruiz,Camil WIDE.
38:01 Shot by UVM Pacella, Daniel WIDE.
39:13 Shot by ION Geddes,Christian WIDE.
39:52 Foul on Vermont Borie, Yves [39:52].
41:04 Foul on Iona College Mackic,Esad [41:04].
41:33 ION substitution: Silva,Jose for Geddes,Christian.
41:33 Foul on Vermont Leheta, Jared [41:33].
41:46 ION substitution: Cagna,Thiago for Azzam Ruiz,Camil.
41:57 Foul on Vermont Borie, Yves [41:57].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 UVM substitution: Black, Matt for Vitale, Jacob.
45:00 UVM substitution: Nagy, Alex for Rouleau, Evan.
45:00 UVM substitution: Pilja, Arian for Leheta, Jared.
45:00 UVM substitution: M?r Geirsson, ?mir for Moulton-Condiotti, J.
45:00 UVM substitution: Lerech, Nacho for Jimmo, Nolan.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
48:18 Foul on Vermont Black, Matt [48:18].
49:03 Foul on Iona College Silva,Jose [49:03].
49:35 Shot by UVM Black, Matt, SAVE Nelson,Zach.
49:48 Corner kick by UVM [49:48].
50:10 Shot by UVM Lerech, Nacho WIDE.



51:02 Foul on Iona College Hernandez,Alessio [51:02].
53:40 Foul on Vermont Nagy, Alex [53:40].
54:41 Foul on Vermont Nagy, Alex [54:41].
55:36 Foul on Vermont M?r Geirsson, ?mir [55:36].
56:25 Corner kick by ION [56:25].
57:33 Shot by ION Hernandez,Alessio, SAVE Silveira, Nathan.
57:54 Foul on Iona College Mackic,Esad [57:54].
58:20 Shot by UVM Nagy, Alex, SAVE Nelson,Zach.
58:56 Yellow card on ION Fernandez,Jon Paul.
58:59 UVM substitution: Thompson, Connor for Pilja, Arian.
60:49 Shot by ION Hernandez,Alessio BLOCKED.
61:31 ION substitution: Pinillos,Ricardo for Fernandez,Jon Paul.
61:58 Shot by ION Mackic,Esad BLOCKED.
62:16 Shot by UVM Lerech, Nacho, SAVE Nelson,Zach.
62:33 UVM substitution: Pilja, Arian for Borie, Yves.
64:08 Shot by UVM Black, Matt BLOCKED.
64:36 Shot by ION Calvo-Salinas,Edu, SAVE Silveira, Nathan.
65:12 GOAL by UVM Nagy, Alex, Assist by Lerech, Nacho, goal number 1 for season.

Vermont 2, Iona College 0
65:12 UVM substitution: Moulton-Condiotti, J for M?r Geirsson, ?mir.
66:12 Foul on Vermont Lillie, Garrett [66:12].
68:32 Foul on Iona College Timchenko,Tim [68:32].
68:56 ION substitution: Monaghan,Luke for Silva,Jose.
68:56 ION substitution: Lopez,Lenworth for Timchenko,Tim.
68:56 ION substitution: Holczinger,Noah for Calvo-Salinas,Edu.
68:56 ION substitution: Shelton,Andre for Hernandez,Alessio.
68:56 ION substitution: Azzam Ruiz,Camil for Mackic,Esad.
68:56 UVM substitution: Murray, Max for Nagy, Alex.
69:00 Shot by UVM Lillie, Garrett WIDE.
73:01 Shot by ION Jamett,Tomas, SAVE Silveira, Nathan.
74:42 Foul on Iona College Cagna,Thiago [74:42].
75:12 Corner kick by UVM [75:12].
75:55 Shot by UVM Murray, Max WIDE.
76:25 Yellow card on UVM Lerech, Nacho.
79:27 UVM substitution: Vitale, Jacob for Lerech, Nacho.
82:00 Corner kick by UVM [82:00].
82:57 UVM substitution: Nagy, Alex for Pilja, Arian.
83:20 Corner kick by UVM [83:20].
83:30 Yellow card on ION Monaghan,Luke.
83:48 Shot by UVM Murray, Max WIDE.
85:24 Foul on Vermont Thompson, Connor [85:24].
86:09 Foul on Iona College Pinillos,Ricardo [86:09].
87:01 Foul on Iona College Pinillos,Ricardo [87:01].
87:38 UVM substitution: M?r Geirsson, ?mir for Thompson, Connor.
87:45 Shot by UVM Pacella, Daniel WIDE.
88:58 Yellow card on UVM Moulton-Condiotti, J.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


